

Alcohol Violations

Violation Occurred between 7/1/25 - 7/31/25

- All Status -

COUNTY:	Bartholomew	Savage Distilling, LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR0336450	DBA. Savage Distilling	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002401	1561 Cottage Ave	
STATUS:	Entered	Columbus IN 47201	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/26/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	500.00

COUNTY:	Clark	NMA Investments LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR1040224	DBA. Hoopsters Sports Bar and Grill	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002470	830 E 10th Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Jeffersonville IN 47130	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/18/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
07/18/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Dearborn	Mecca Cafe Inc	
PERMIT #:	RR1531368	DBA. MECCA CAFE	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002032	103 N STATE ST	
STATUS:	Entered	West Harrison IN 47060	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/24/2025	7.1.3.4.6	Scope of permit	750.00
07/24/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	750.00

COUNTY:	Hamilton	SAVOR MONON & MAIN LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR2936042	DBA. SAVOR	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002376	211 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 102	
STATUS:	Entered	Carmel IN 46032	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/09/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
07/09/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Kosciusko	NEAR ME SMOKE & GROCERY LLC	
PERMIT #:	DL4333893	DBA. NEAR ME SMOKE & GROCERY	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002327	1009 South Huntington Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Syracuse IN 46567	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/19/2025	35.46.1.11.8	Cigarette self-service displays	500.00

COUNTY:	Lake	LAST CALL BAR, INC	
PERMIT #:	RR4541128	DBA. Chuck and Irene's Bar	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002456	6110 Kennedy Ave	
STATUS:	Entered	Hammond IN 46323	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/15/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
07/15/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Lake	MAXIM'S INC	
PERMIT #:	RR4503760	DBA. MAXIM'S RESTAURANT & LOUNGE	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002046	7205 BROADWAY	
STATUS:	Entered	Merrillville IN 46410	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/10/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
07/10/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	500.00
07/10/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Lake	TSA PROPERTIES LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR4538308	DBA. Public Bar & Rec	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002209	210 S MAIN ST	
STATUS:	Entered	Crown Point IN 46307	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/11/2025	7.1.3.9.10	High and Fine Reputation	
07/11/2025	905.1.27.2(O)	Public Nuisance - All Other Charges	1,000.00

COUNTY:	Marion	BEMBARS, INC.	
PERMIT #:	RR4934949	DBA. THE PUB INDIANAPOLIS	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002663	30 E GEORGIA STREET, SUITE A	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46204	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/18/2025	7.1.5.10.12	Credit Sales	250.00
07/18/2025	905.1.20.1	Food Requirement (minimum menu required)	500.00

COUNTY:	Marion	GURPARTAPBAJWA L.L.C.	
PERMIT #:	RR4941637	DBA. PUNJABI TADKA INDIAN CRUISE	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002437	7035 E 96TH STREET SUITE K	
STATUS:	Paid	Indianapolis IN 46250	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/02/2025	7.1.3.1.20	Permit (display of permit)	
07/02/2025	7.1.3.1.3	Expired Business Permit	500.00
07/02/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	
07/02/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	
07/02/2025	7.1.5.12.7(c)	Failure to Post Entry Sign	
07/02/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
07/02/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
07/02/2025	905.1.29.7	Floor Plan Alterations	250.00

COUNTY:	Marion	Indy Super Mart INC
PERMIT #:	RR4938992	2040 E Washington Street
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002449	Indianapolis IN 46201
STATUS:	Entered	

Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/08/2025	7.1.2.3.13	Subterfuge In Use of Premises - Prevention	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.1.19	Business Test (character)	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.1.20	Permit (display of permit)	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permittee - Certification requirements	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.20.9	Permit Qualifications	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.23.12	Revocation of Permit for Cessation of Qualifications	
07/08/2025	7.1.3.23.12	Revocation of Permit for Cessation of Qualifications	
07/08/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	
07/08/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	
07/08/2025	7.1.5.3.2	Original Container (required)	
07/08/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	
07/08/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
07/08/2025	905.1.20.1	Food Requirement (minimum menu required)	
07/08/2025	905.1.29.3	Retailer (restriction on space for package sales)	
07/08/2025	905.1.29.7	Floor Plan Alterations	

COUNTY:	Marion	M & T INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC	
PERMIT #:	RR4992173	DBA. JUST WING'N IT	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002359	7834 N. MICHIGAN RD.	
STATUS:	Entered	Indianapolis IN 46268	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/25/2025	7.1.3.1.3	Expired Business Permit	750.00

COUNTY:	Miami	Main Stop Inc	
PERMIT #:	DL5233062	DBA. MAIN STOP INC	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002604	286 W Main ST.	
STATUS:	Entered	Peru IN 46970	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/16/2025	7.1.5.12.4(d)	Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	250.00
07/16/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	

COUNTY:	Noble	AJ DISCOUNT LIQUOR INC	
PERMIT #:	DL5731461	DBA. LIGONIER STORE	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002711	100 SOUTH CAVIN STREET	
STATUS:	Entered	Ligonier IN 46767	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/18/2025	12.13.14.4.5(c)(1)	Establishment did not post signage required	
07/18/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
07/18/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	1,000.00
07/18/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
07/18/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY:	Ripley	Ben Wilson Enterprises Inc	
PERMIT #:	RR6904809	DBA. Chucks Hideaway	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25002129	113 N Main Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Batesville IN 47006	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/02/2025	7.1.5.10.15	Sales To Intoxicated Persons	1,000.00
07/02/2025	7.1.5.10.15	Sales To Intoxicated Persons	

COUNTY:	Steuben	GEORGE ANSPAUGH MEMORIAL POST NO. 7205 VETERANS OF FOREIGN W.	
PERMIT #:	RC7600122	DBA. V.F.W. POST #7205	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25001729	2013 N. WAYNE ST.	
STATUS:	Entered	Angola IN 46703-	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
07/21/2025	905.1.13.3	Nonmembers-Clubs (sale to)	500.00

Total **51** violations occurred for 16 licenses.